

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020**

=====

SANDEEPDAN AJITDAN GADHVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR YS LAKHANI SR ADVOCATE WITH KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the

Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MOXA THAKKER APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 02/11/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Lakhani, learned senior counsel with Mr.Amin, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms.Thakker, learned APP for the respondent – State through video conferencing.

NOTICE as to interim relief as well as for final disposal returnable on **6th November 2020**. Ms.Thakker, learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

Let notice be issued to rest of the respondent.

Let Investigating Officer file affidavit as to in which manner the applicant is involved in the alleged offence.

Learned APP is directed to place on record the affidavit of the Investigating Officer with the copy to the learned advocate for the applicant.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

VR PANCHAL / DIPTI PATEL