

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020**

=====

SANDEEPDAN AJITDAN GADHVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. YOGESH LAKHANI, SR. ADVOCATE WITH KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for
the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. MOXA THAKKAR, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 09/12/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Yogesh Lakhani, learned Senior Counsel, learned advocate for Mr. Kshitij Amin, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms. Moxa Thakkar, learned APP for the respondents through Video-conferencing.

It is submitted by Mr. Yogesh Lakhani, learned Senior Counsel for the applicant that in view of the order dated 6.11.2020, the applicant had approached before the concerned Police Station on 9.11.2020 and the Officer of the concerned Police Station has acknowledged the same.

At this stage, learned APP seeks time to verify the same. Put up on 28.1.2021.

Interim relief to continue till then.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

VARSHA DESAI