

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020**

=====

SANDEEPDAN AJITDAN GADHVI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR YOGESH LAKHANI SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR KSHITIJ M****AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MS MAITHILI D MEHTA ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the****Respondent(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 03/03/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Yogesh Lakhani with learned Advocate Mr. Kshitij Amin on behalf of the petitioner and learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms. Maithili D. Mehta on behalf of respondent no.1- State.

Though served non appears for respondent no.2. Learned APP to take instructions with regard to the CD submitted by the complainant at the time of making application against the petitioner before the ACB officials as to whether the said CD has been sent to the FSL for verification and if so then what is the report of the FSL in that regard. Let this matter be listed for further consideration on 14.03.2022.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU